Franklin County CTE Courses and Credential Offerings

Many courses have several credential options available that are not required. Credentials that are highlighted in yellow indicate that the credential is the
required proof of learning for that course.

Proof of
Course Number Course Title Credential Offered Learning
Performance
AP41 Horticulture | NC Private Pesticide Applicator Based Measure
CTE State
AP42 Horticulture Il NC Private Pesticide Applicator Assessment
National SafeTractor and Machinery Operation Certification
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry (Agriculture) Certification Performance
AS31 Agr Mech | Certified Welders for Welding Code AWS D.1. - 2010 Based Measure
National SafeTractor and Machinery Operation Certification
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry (Agriculture) Certification CTE State
AS32 Agr Mech I Certified Welders for Welding Code AWS D.1. - 2010 Assessment
1131 Adobe Visual Design Adobe Photoshop, Illustrator, and InDesign Credential
1132 Adobe Digital Design Adobe Dreamweaver Credential
FA31 Apparel and Textile Prod | N/A
Pre-Professional Assessment and Certification in Fashion, Textiles,
FA32 Apparel and Textile Prod Il and Apparel
BB40 Business Management | N/A
NC NCCER - Construction Core
1CO0 Introduction to Construction OSHA 10-Hour Construction Industry Certification Credential
IC21 Carpentry | NCCER Carpentry | Credential
IC22 Carpentry Il NCCER Carpentry Il Credential
IC23 Carpentry lll NCCER Carpentry llI Credential
Performance
ME11 Entrepreneurship | Venture Entrepreneurial Expedition Based Measure
Entrepreneurship and Small Business Certification Exam Performance

ME12 Entrepreneurship Il Venture Entrepreneurial Expedition Based Measure



IP31
IP32

FN41

FN42

FI51

F152

HU40

HU42
HN43
IL55
IL56
IL57
BM10
BM20

BF10

MH31

IP11
P12

Firefighter Technology |
Firefighter Technology Il

Foods and Nutrition |
Food and Nutrition Il
Interior Design |
Interior Design Il

Health Science |

Health Science I

Nursing Fundamentals with Practicum
HVAC/R |

HVAC/R I

HVAC/R Il

Microsoft Word/PowerPoint
Microsoft Excel/Excel Honors

Principles of Business & Finance
Sports and Marketing Entertainment

Public Safety |
Public Safety Il

NCOSFM - Firefighter Technology |
NCOSFM - Firefighter Technology Il

ANSI-Accredited Food Handler Certificate
ANSI-Accredited Food Protection Manager Certification

N/A
Pre-Professional Assessment and Certification in Interior Design
Fundamentals

First Aid

CPR/AED

OSHA 10- Hour Industry Certification (Healthcare)
Stop the Bleed

North Carolina Nurse Aide |

NC NCCER-HVAC/R |

NC NCCER-HVAC/R Il

NC NCCER-HVAC/R IlI

Microsoft Word and PowerPoint

Microsoft Excel and Excel Expert
N/A
N/A

National Incident Management System
NECI 911 Basic Communications

Credential
Credential
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
Performance

Based Measure

CTE State
Assessment

Performance

Based Measure

Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential

Credential
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment

Credential



Course Number

BA10
1131
1132
1133

AS31

AS32

AU10

AA21

AA22

FA31

FA32
FH10
FH11
FH13

FI51

F152

Course Title

Accounting |

Adobe Visual Design
Adobe Digital Design
Adobe Video Design

Agr Mech |

Agr Mech Il

Agriscience Applications

Animal Science |

Animal Science |l
Apparel and Textile Prod |

Apparel and Textile Prod Il
Culinary Arts and Hospitality |
Culinary Arts and Hospitality || APP
Culinary Arts and Hospitality IlI

Interior Design |

Interior Design Il

Credential Offered

Intuit Quickbooks Certified User
Adobe Photoshop, Adobe Illustrator, and Adobe InDesign
Adobe Dreamweaver

Adobe Premier

Certified Welders for Welding Code AWS D.1. - 2010
National Safe Tractor and Machinery Operation Certification
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry (Agriculture) Certification

Certified Welders for Welding Code AWS D.1. - 2010
National Safe Tractor and Machinery Operation Certification
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry (Agriculture) Certification
National Safe Tractor and Machinery Operation Certification
NC Hunter Safety Course

Certified Welders for Welding Code AWS D.1. - 2010

NC Beef Quality Assurance

Youth for the Quality Care of Animals (YQCA) Certification
Animal Waste Certification

NC Beef Quality Assurance

Youth for the Quality Care of Animals (YQCA) Certification

N/A
Pre-Professional Assessment and Certification in Fashion, Textiles,
and Apparel

ANSI-Accredited Food Protection Manager Certification
ANSI-Accredited Food Protection Manager Certification
Pre-Professional Assessment and Certification in Culinary Arts

N/A
Pre-Professional Assessment and Certification in Interior Design
Fundamentals

Proof of

Learning
CTE State
Assessment

Credential
Credential
Credential

Performance
Based Measure

CTE State
Assessment

Performance
Based Measure
Performance
Based Measure

CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
LOCAL
LOCAL
Credential
CTE State
Assessment
Performance
Based Measure



ICO0
IC21
IC22
IC23
TS24
IC61
1C62
IC63

IP11
P12

P21
P22
IP51
IP52

ME11

ME12
IC11
IC12
IC13
BM10
BM20

MH31

BF10

AP41

AP42

Introduction to Construction
Carpentry |

Carpentry |l

Carpentry IlI

Digital Design and Animation
Drafting |

Drafting Il

Drafting Ill

Public Safety |
Public Safety Il

Emergency Technology |
Emergency Technology I
Emergency Management |
Emergency Management |l

Entrepreneurship |

Entrepreneurship Il
Masonry |

Masonry |l

Masonry Il

Microsoft Word/PowerPoint

Microsoft Excel/Excel Honors
Sports and Marketing Entertainment

Principles of Business & Finance

Horticulture |

Horticulture Il

NC NCCER - Construction Core
OSHA 10-Hour Construction Industry Certification

NCCER Carpentry |

NCCER Carpentry Il

NCCER Carpentry IlI

N/A

Autodesk Certified User AutoCAD
Autodesk Certified User Revit

Autodesk Certified Professional Revit

National Incident Management System
NECI 911 Basic Communications

N/A

EMT Basic

NC Emergency Management | Certification
NC Emergency Management |l Certification

Venture Entrepreneurial Expedition

Entrepreneurship and Small Business Certification Exam

Venture Entrepreneurial Expedition
NC NCCER - Masonry |

NC NCCER - Masonry |l

NC NCCER - Masonry llI
Microsoft Word and PowerPoint
Microsoft Excel and Excel Expert

N/A
N/A
NC Private Pesticide Applicator

NC Private Pesticide Applicator

Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential

Credential
CTE State
Assessment
Credential
CTE State
Assessment
Credential
Credential

Credential
performance
Based Measure
performance
Based Measure
Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential
Credential

CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
Performance
Based Measure
CTE State
Assessment



Course Number

AS31

AS32

AP41

11

IT16

IT17

IT18

ICO0
IC21
IC22

TS24

BF21

FN41

FN42

HU40

Course Title

Agr Mech |

Agr Mech Il

Horticulture |

Automotive Service Fundamentals

Automotive Service |
Automotive Service Il
Automotive Service Il

Introduction to Construction
Carpentry |
Carpentry Il

Digital Design and Animation
Financial Planning

Foods and Nutrition |

Food and Nutrition Il

Health Science |

Credential Offered

Certified Welders for Welding Code AWS D.1. - 2010
National Safe Tractor and Machinery Operation Certification
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry (Agriculture) Certification

Certified Welders for Welding Code AWS D.1. - 2010
National Safe Tractor and Machinery Operation Certification
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry (Agriculture) Certification

NC Private Pesticide Applicator
S/P2 - Mechanical Pollution Prevention
S/P2 - Mechanical Safety

N/A

ASE Entry-Level Certification - Maintenance and Light Repair
ASE Entry-Level Certification-Brakes

ASE Entry-Level Certification - Electrical/Electronic Systems
ASE - Auto Maintenance and Light Repair (Test G1)

NC NCCER - Construction Core

OSHA 10-Hour Construction Industry Certification

NCCER Carpentry |
NCCER Carpentry Il

N/A

N/A

ANSI-Accredited Food Handler Certificate
ANSI-Accredited Food Protection Manager Certification

First Aid

Proof of
Learning

Performance
Based Measure

CTE State
Assessment
Performance
Based Measure
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment

Credential

Credential
Credential

Credential
Performance
Based Measure
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment



HU42
HN43

BF10

IP11
P12

MH31
FE21

IM21

IM22

P21
P22
IP51
IP52

AY20
AY21
AY22

CY20

Cy21

Cyo1

Health Science |l

Nursing Fundamentals with practicum
Principles of Business & Finance

Public Safety |
Public Safety Il

Sports and Marketing Entertainment

Teaching as a Profession |
Woodworking |
Woodworking Il

Emergency Technology |
Emergency Technology I
Emergency Management |

Emergency Management |l
Exploring Environmental and Natural
Resources

Exploring Animal and Plant Science

Exploring Food and Agricultural Products

Computer Science Discoveries |

Computer Science Discoveries Il

Keyboarding and Basic Word Processing

CPR/AED
OSHA 10- Hour Industry Certification (Healthcare)
Stop the Bleed

North Carolina Nurse Aide |
N/A

National Incident Management System
NECI 911 Basic Communications

N/A
N/A

OSHA 10-Hour Construction Industry Certification
OSHA 10-Hour Construction Industry Certification
Woodwork Career Alliance (WCA) Sawblade Certificate

N/A

EMT Basic

NC Emergency Management | Certification
NC Emergency Management |l Certification

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Performance
Based Measure
Credential
CTE State
Assessment
CTE State
Assessment
Credential
CTE State
Assessment
LOCAL

CTE State
Assessment

Credential
CTE State
Assessment
Credential
Credential
Credential

CCMS - 7th
CCMS-6th

CCMS - 8th
BMS - 7th
CCMS - 7th
FMS - 7th
BMS - 8th
CCMS - 8th
FMS - 8th
CCMS - 6th
BMS - 6th
FMS - 6th
TLMS - 6th



CY02

BY10

BY11

EY10

EY1l
TYOO

Introduction to Office Productivity

Exploring Business and Entrepreneurship

Exploring Economic Systems
Exploring Personal Characteristics and
Careers

Exploring Careers and Employment
Meeting Technology

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

CCMS - 7th
BMS - 7th

TLMS - 7th
BMS - 6h

CCMS - 6th
TLMS - 6th
TLMS - 7th
BMS - 8th

TLMS - 8th
CCMS - 8th
TLMS - 8th

TLMS - 7th



